05/10/2001 16:19 FAX 703 306 7124 USPTO A	ASSIGNARNT DIV	662773901		₽.02 ₩/**
ORM PTO-1595 ANY 6-93} RE 06-06	-2001	HEET	U.S. DEPARTN Paten	INTLOF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
ŚмВ №. Об'5 1-00 ) 1 (ехр. 4/54) • -		_	, • ••	
			documents or o	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P 10170				
1. Name of conveying party(iss): MRP JERRY D. PALMER 2-15-101 Roy K. WILLIAMS Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? D Yes D No	Name:	ddress:	JYLVESTI	-8
3. Nature of conveyance:	P.O. Box 845 Street Address: 1195 MS CULLY ROAD			
X Assignment D Marger				
Q Security Agreement Q Change of Name	Cirlau	SVILLE	State: MS	
C Other				
Execution Date: <u>3-9-01</u>	Additional nama(a) & atidress(ee) attached? O v'es 🗶 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution (	date of the appl	ication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(a)	B. Patent No.(5) 5, 109, 589			
		5,	503, 07	3
A definition of an effective fit	i Itached? 🗆 Yes 🖬 I		•	
	and the second se	والمحاجبين بالشريدة أوعده الرؤ سترتبع		
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numb	per of application		nvolved: 2
Name: JACK B. SYLVESTER	ļ	37 CFA 3.41)		
Internal Address:	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>			
P.O. Box 845				
Street Address: 1195 MS CULLY ROAD	8. Deposit a	ccount number		
City: LOUISVILLE State: MS ZIP: 39339	(Anach dup	licate copy of this	page it paying by c	(eposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE		80	E
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into the original document. JASK B. SYLYESTER	mation is true and	d correct and a	ny attached o:	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	fynenia, and docu	ment:	
			10:	
Mail documents to be recorded to mark - Aunimal Re-Mailed	A Trademarks, Box, w/check	and coi	ur she	et to
			PATENT	

## BILL OF SALE/ TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP

February 9, 2001

This is to certify that we, Jerry D. Palmer and Roy K. Williams, do sell and transfer United States Patent Number 5,104,589, issued April 14, 1992, and United States Patent Number 5,176,503, issued January 5, 1993, to Jack B. Sylvester, of Louisville, MS. This transfer includes the original patents, all rights to these patents, all drawings, and any pertinent data, along with one (1) prototype.

Signed and dated this day in Corinth, MS

Villians

Roy K. Williams

Notary Public State of Mississippi At Large Mr Commission Expires; February 18, 2001 BONDED THRU HEIDEN-MARCHETTI, INC. P.06

**RECORDED: 02/15/2001**